Cities:
Montague
T.LF.A.
Muskegon

T.I.LF.A. & Brownfield

Musk. Hts.
T.LF.A.
North Musk.
T.LF.A.
Norton
Brownfield
Roosevelt
T.LF.A.
Whitehall
Brownfield

Townships:
Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna

Brownfield

Sullivan

Whitehall
Brownfield
WhiteRiver

Total

* CAPTURED TAXES

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office
173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
5/27/2021 13:53

2020 State Taxes

Delinquent  Delinquent
State Tax Real Personal
454,582.51 12,826.74 150.00
0.00 * 0.00 0.00
3,561,066.83 218,206.34  2,768.19
-117,798.14 *
521,251.07 109,934.03 2,853.12
0.00 *
959,382.27 8,918.89 1,808.40
0.00 *
5,574,894.59 87,395.38 6,993.72
-12,891.83 * 0.00 0.00
633,306.44 7,905.75 73.86
0.00 *
647,950.70 8,252.31 96.45
-46,168.83 *
477,755.94 16,440.15 0.00
492,101.14 30,649.08 0.00
492,240.54 20,983.10 174.90
1,507,768.55 54,251.15 1,117.20
1,166,516.73 50,760.48 1,049.61
1,823,221.42 27,621.46 192.60
3,163,470.96 69,742.80 1,273.20
385,796.02 36,499.07 61.20
1,517,127.63 20,864.94 434.40
356,823.62 18,695.85 6.00
281,013.74 13,374.64 72.15
2,210,457.75 61,488.69 1,747.23
560,890.55 15,755.73 225.60
0.00 *
457,327.22 14,324.47 0.00
429,716.89 13,610.27 15.00
-5,446.50 *
691,359.14 20,931.15 61.20
28,183,716.95 939,432.47 21,174.03

Total
Amount

441,605.77
0.00
3,340,092.30
-117,798.14
408,463.92
0.00
948,654.98
0.00
5,480,505.49
-12,891.83
625,326.83
0.00
639,601.94
-46,168.83

461,315.79
461,452.06
471,082.54
1,452,400.20
1,114,706.64
1,795,407.36
3,092,454.96
349,235.75
1,495,828.29
338,121.77
267,566.95
2,147,221.83
544,909.22

443,002.75
416,091.62

670,366.79

27,228,556.95

-182,305.30

Net Taxes Levied
Delinquent Personal
Grand Total Taxes

Memo
Interest-Delq
Summer Real

442.48
12,580.80
5,364.48
535.12
5,138.18
471.51

571.07

986.13
1,498.67
1,239.10
3,245.64
3,040.49
1,630.01
4,101.42
1,600.78
1,242.05
1,121.50

706.01
3,686.68

576.17

859.46
816.48

1,078.95

52,533.18

STATE RECAP

Delg Real

$13,269.22
$230,787.14
$115,298.51
$9,454.01
$92,533.56
$8,377.26

$8,823.38

$17,426.28
$32,147.75
$22,222.20
$57,496.79
$53,800.97
$29,251.47
$73,844.22
$ 38,099.85
$22,106.99
$19,817.35
$ 14,080.65
$65,175.37
$16,331.90

$15,183.93
$ 14,426.75

$22,010.10

$991,965.65

$ 28,183,716.95
$21,174.03
$28,162,542.92



