

**Muskegon County Treasurer's Office**

173 E APPLE AVE  
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442  
5/27/2021 13:53

**2020 State Taxes**

	<u>State Tax</u>	<u>Delinquent Real</u>	<u>Delinquent Personal</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>	<u>Memo Interest-Delq Summer Real</u>	<u>Delq Real</u>
<b>Cities:</b>						
Montague	454,582.51	12,826.74	150.00	441,605.77	442.48	\$ 13,269.22
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Muskegon	3,561,066.83	218,206.34	2,768.19	3,340,092.30	12,580.80	\$ 230,787.14
T.I.F.A. & Brownfield	-117,798.14 *			-117,798.14		
Musk. Hts.	521,251.07	109,934.03	2,853.12	408,463.92	5,364.48	\$ 115,298.51
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
North Musk.	959,382.27	8,918.89	1,808.40	948,654.98	535.12	\$ 9,454.01
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Norton	5,574,894.59	87,395.38	6,993.72	5,480,505.49	5,138.18	\$ 92,533.56
Brownfield	-12,891.83 *	0.00	0.00	-12,891.83		
Roosevelt	633,306.44	7,905.75	73.86	625,326.83	471.51	\$ 8,377.26
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Whitehall	647,950.70	8,252.31	96.45	639,601.94	571.07	\$ 8,823.38
Brownfield	-46,168.83 *			-46,168.83		
<b>Townships:</b>						
Blue Lake	477,755.94	16,440.15	0.00	461,315.79	986.13	\$ 17,426.28
Casnovia	492,101.14	30,649.08	0.00	461,452.06	1,498.67	\$ 32,147.75
Cedar Creek	492,240.54	20,983.10	174.90	471,082.54	1,239.10	\$ 22,222.20
Dalton	1,507,768.55	54,251.15	1,117.20	1,452,400.20	3,245.64	\$ 57,496.79
Egelston	1,166,516.73	50,760.48	1,049.61	1,114,706.64	3,040.49	\$ 53,800.97
Fruitland	1,823,221.42	27,621.46	192.60	1,795,407.36	1,630.01	\$ 29,251.47
Fruitport	3,163,470.96	69,742.80	1,273.20	3,092,454.96	4,101.42	\$ 73,844.22
Holton	385,796.02	36,499.07	61.20	349,235.75	1,600.78	\$ 38,099.85
Laketon	1,517,127.63	20,864.94	434.40	1,495,828.29	1,242.05	\$ 22,106.99
Montague	356,823.62	18,695.85	6.00	338,121.77	1,121.50	\$ 19,817.35
Moorland	281,013.74	13,374.64	72.15	267,566.95	706.01	\$ 14,080.65
Muskegon	2,210,457.75	61,488.69	1,747.23	2,147,221.83	3,686.68	\$ 65,175.37
Ravenna	560,890.55	15,755.73	225.60	544,909.22	576.17	\$ 16,331.90
Brownfield	0.00 *					
Sullivan	457,327.22	14,324.47	0.00	443,002.75	859.46	\$ 15,183.93
Whitehall	429,716.89	13,610.27	15.00	416,091.62	816.48	\$ 14,426.75
Brownfield	-5,446.50 *					
WhiteRiver	<u>691,359.14</u>	<u>20,931.15</u>	<u>61.20</u>	<u>670,366.79</u>	<u>1,078.95</u>	<u>\$ 22,010.10</u>
<b>Total</b>	<u>28,183,716.95</u>	<u>939,432.47</u>	<u>21,174.03</u>	<u>27,228,556.95</u>	<u>52,533.18</u>	<u>\$ 991,965.65</u>

\* CAPTURED TAXES -182,305.30

<b>STATE RECAP</b>	
Net Taxes Levied	\$ 28,183,716.95
Delinquent Personal	\$ 21,174.03
Grand Total Taxes	\$ 28,162,542.92